

Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Credit Card/ CNCBI Credit Card Fees and Charges

China CITIC Bank International Limited

CNCBI Credit Card 2 May 2025

This product is a credit card.

This KFS/CNCBI Credit Card Fees and Charges provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but please refer to our Cardmember Agreement, relevant terms and conditions, and Bank Service Fees and Charges for details.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS/CNCBI Credit Card Fees and Charges before you apply for this product. You will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this KFS/CNCBI Credit Card Fees and Charges when submitting the application.

Interest Rate	s and Inter	est Charges ¹
Interest Rate for Retail Purchase	CNCBI Dual Currency Credit Card	2.5% (standard monthly rate) is applied to the HKD account and the RMB account when you open your account and it will be reviewed from time to time.
	CNCBI RMB Credit Card	2.0% (standard monthly rate) when you open your account and it will be reviewed from time to time.
	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	2.5% (standard monthly rate) when you open your account and it will be reviewed from time to time.
Interest Rate for Cash Advance	CNCBI Motion (virtual) Credit Card	Not applicable
	CNCBI Dual Currency Credit Card	2.4% (standard monthly rate) is applied to the HKD account and the RMB account when you open your account and it will be reviewed from time to time. Interest will be charged on the amount of cash advance from the date of the transaction on a daily basis until payment in full.
	CNCBI Business Credit Card	2.4% (standard monthly rate) when you open your account and it will be reviewed from time to time. Interest will be charged on the amount of cash advance from the date of the transaction on a daily basis until payment in full.

	CNCBI RMB Credit Card	2.0% (standard monthly rate) when you open your account and it will be reviewed from time to time. Interest will be charged on the amount of cash advance from the date of the transaction on a daily basis until payment in full.
	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	2.4% (standard monthly rate) when you open your account and it will be reviewed from time to time. Interest will be charged on the amount of cash advance from the date of the transaction on a daily basis until payment in full.
Annualised Percentage Rate (APR) for Retail Purchase	CNCBI Dual Currency Credit Card	34.49% ² is applied to the HKD account and the RMB account when you open your account and it will be reviewed from time to time. We will not charge you interest if you pay your balance in full by the due date each month. Otherwise, interest will be charged on (i) the unpaid balance (shown in previous statement of account) from the date of the previous statement on a daily basis until payment in full and (ii) the amount of each new transaction (entered into since the previous statement date) from the date of that new transaction on a daily basis until payment in full.
	CNCBI RMB Credit Card	26.82%² when you open your account and it will be reviewed from time to time. We will not charge you interest if you pay your balance in full by the due date each month. Otherwise, interest will be charged on (i) the unpaid balance (shown in previous statement of account) from the date of the previous statement on a daily basis until payment in full and (ii) the amount of each new transaction (entered into since the previous statement date) from the date of that new transaction on a daily basis until payment in full.
	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	34.49% ² when you open your account and it will be reviewed from time to time. We will not charge you interest if you pay your balance in full by the due date each month. Otherwise, interest will be charged on (i) the unpaid balance (shown in previous statement of account) from the date of the previous statement on a daily basis until payment in full and (ii) the amount of each new transaction (entered into since the previous statement date) from the date of that new transaction on a daily basis until payment in full.

APR for Cash Advance	CNCBI Motion (virtual) Credit Card	Not applicable
	CNCBI Dual Currency Credit Card	34.79% ² is applied to the HKD account and the RMB account when you open your account and it will be reviewed from time to time. Interest will be charged on the amount of cash advance from the date of the transaction on a daily basis until payment in full.
	CNCBI Business Card	34.51% ² when you open your account and it will be reviewed from time to time. Interest will be charged on the amount of cash advance from the date of the transaction on a daily basis until payment in full.
	CNCBI RMB Credit Card	28.17% ² when you open your account and it will be reviewed from time to time. Interest will be charged on the amount of cash advance from the date of the transaction on a daily basis until payment in full.
	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	34.79% ² when you open your account and it will be reviewed from time to time. Interest will be charged on the amount of cash advance from the date of the transaction on a daily basis until payment in full.
Delinquent APR for Retail Purchase	CNCBI Dual Currency Credit Card	35.28% ² may be applied to the HKD account and RMB account if the Minimum Payment Due amount is not received by the Payment Due Date as shown in the relevant credit card statement for 2 consecutive statement periods, finance charge will be levied during the next statement period commencing from the start date of the next statement period up to and including the end date of the statement period (i.e. statement date of the next statement). Such rates shall continue to apply in the subsequent statement periods insofar as no Minimum Payment Due has been received by the Bank in full. The Standard Monthly Rate shall apply to the next statement period if the Minimum Payment Due is received in full.

	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	35.28% ^{2,3} may be applied to your account if the Minimum Payment Due amount is not received by the Payment Due Date as shown in the relevant credit card statement for 2 consecutive statement periods, finance charge will be levied during the next statement period commencing from the start date of the next statement period up to and including the end date of the statement period (i.e. statement date of the next statement). Such rates shall continue to apply in the subsequent statement periods insofar as no Minimum Payment Due has been received by the Bank in full. The Standard Monthly Rate shall apply to the next statement period if the Minimum Payment Due is received in full.
Delinquent APR for Cash Advance	CNCBI Motion (virtual) Credit Card	Not applicable
	CNCBI Dual Currency Credit Card	35.93% ² may be applied to the HKD account and RMB account if the Minimum Payment Due amount is not received by the Payment Due Date as shown in the relevant credit card statement for 2 consecutive statement periods, finance charge will be levied during the next statement period commencing from the start date of the next statement period up to and including the end date of the statement period (i.e. statement date of the next statement). Such rates shall continue to apply in the subsequent statement periods insofar as no Minimum Payment Due has been received by the Bank in full. The Standard Monthly Rate shall apply to the next statement period if the Minimum Payment Due is received in full.
	Card amou	35.65% ² may be applied to your account if the Minimum Payment Due amount is not received by the Payment Due Date as shown in the relevant
RMB Credit Card	Credit	credit card statement for 2 consecutive statement periods, finance charge will be levied during the next statement period commencing from the start date of the next statement period up to and including the end date of the statement period (i.e. statement date of the next statement). Such rates shall continue to apply in the subsequent statement periods insofar as no Minimum Payment Due has been received by the Bank in full. The Standard Monthly Rate shall apply to the next statement period if the Minimum Payment Due is received in full.

	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	35.93% ^{2,3} may be applied to your account if the Minimum Payment Due amount is not received by the Payment Due Date as shown in the relevant credit card statement for 2 consecutive statement periods, finance charge will be levied during the next statement period commencing from the start date of the next statement period up to and including the end date of the statement period (i.e. statement date of the next statement). Such rates shall continue to apply in the subsequent statement periods insofar as no Minimum Payment Due has been received by the Bank in full. The Standard Monthly Rate shall apply to the next statement period if the Minimum Payment Due is received in full.
Interest Free Period	All CNCBI Credit Cards	Up to 57 days
Minimum Payment	CNCBI Dual Currency Credit Card	All interest and fees and charges including Annual Membership Fee(s) that may be charged, plus 1% of outstanding principal, plus any amount exceeds Combined Credit Limit (if any) (the minimum amount of Minimum Payment Due of HKD account: HKD250; RMB account: CNY250).
	CNCBI RMB Credit Card	All interest and fees and charges including Annual Membership Fee(s) that may be charged, plus 1% of outstanding principal, plus any overlimit amount (if any) (the minimum amount of Minimum Payment Due is CNY250).
	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	All interest and fees and charges including Annual Membership Fee(s) that may be charged, plus 1% of outstanding principal, plus any overlimit amount (if any) (the minimum amount of Minimum Payment Due is HKD250).

Fees					
Annual	Card type	2	Principal	Supplementary	
Membership Fee	CNCBI Personal HKD Credit Card	World Elite Card	HKD3,800	HKD1,900	

		World Card	HKD2,000	HKD1,000
		Platinum Card	HKD1,800	HKD900
		CNCBI Motion (virtual) Credit Card	HKD1,800	N/A
		Gold Card	HKD500	HKD250
		Classic Card	HKD250	HKD125
	CNCBI Du Currency Card		HKD1,800	HKD900
	CNCBI Bus	siness	HKD250 per card	N/A
	CNCBI RMB Credit Card	RMB Gold Card	CNY500	CNY250
		RMB Classic Card	CNY250	CNY125
Cash Advance	CNCBI Mo		Not applicable	
Fee	CNCBI Dual Currency Credit Card		3.5% of trans. (HKD account: n HKD100; RMB account: m CNY100)	ninimum is
			is available vi UnionPay ATM N	r HKD account a JECTO/China Network. RMB account is
				China UnionPay
	CNCBI Business Card		3% of transaction amount (minimum HKD55)	
				s available via /ISA/Mastercard

	CNCBI RMB Credit Card Other CNCBI Credit Cards	3% of transaction amount (minimum CNY55) This service for RMB account is available via China UnionPay ATM Network 3.5% of transaction amount (minimum HKD100) This service is available via JETCO ATM or VISA/ Mastercard ATM Network
Fees relating to Foreign Currency Transaction	CNCBI Dual Currency Credit Card CNCBI RMB Credit Card	Not applicable
	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	1.95% ⁴ of every transaction effected in a currency other than Hong Kong dollar ⁴ . Such exchange rate may differ from the rate on the transaction date due to market fluctuation.
Fee relating to Setting Foreign Currency Transaction in Hong Kong Dollars	CNCBI Dual Currency Credit Card	Customers may sometimes be offered the option to settle foreign currency transactions in Hong Kong dollars at the point of sale overseas. Such option is a direct arrangement offered by the overseas merchants and not the card issuer. In such cases, customers are reminded to ask the merchants for the foreign currency exchange rates and the percentage of handling fees to be applied before the transactions are entered into since settling foreign currency transactions in Hong Kong dollars may involve a cost higher than the foreign currency transaction handling fee. This fee is not charged by the card issuer. For these transactions in Hong Kong dollars made outside Hong Kong, the Bank will not charge any handling fee.
	CNCBI RMB Credit Card	Not applicable

	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	Customers may sometimes be offered the option to settle foreign currency transactions in Hong Kong dollars at the point of sale overseas. Such option is a direct arrangement offered by the overseas merchants and not the card issuer. In such cases, customers are reminded to ask the merchants for the foreign currency exchange rates and the percentage of handling fees to be applied before the transactions are entered into since settling foreign currency transactions in Hong Kong dollars may involve a cost higher than the foreign currency transaction handling fee. This fee is not charged by the card issuer. 1% handling fee for transaction(s) effected in Hong Kong dollars outside of Hong Kong or with merchants not registered in Hong Kong (e.g. internet transaction) will be charged by VISA/Mastercard, and the same will be debited to the Credit Card Account.
Late Payment Fee	CNCBI Dual Currency Credit Card	HKD account: HKD300 or the amount of minimum payment, whichever is the lower RMB account: CNY300 or the amount of minimum payment, whichever is the lower
	CNCBI RMB Credit Card	CNY300 or the amount of minimum payment, whichever is the lower
	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	HKD300 or the amount of minimum payment, whichever is the lower
Over-the- limit Fee	CNCBI Dual Currency Credit Card (Out-standing Balance exceeds assigned Com- bined Credit Limit among Dual Currency Credit Card)	HKD180 per billing cycle

	CNCBI RMB Credit Card	CNY180 per billing cycle	
	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	HKD180 per billing cycle	
Rejected Autopay Transaction & Bounced Cheque	CNCBI Dual Currency Credit Card	HKD account: HKD150 per item RMB account: CNY150 per item	
Handling Fee	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	HKD150 per item	
Returned Payment Fee	CNCBI RMB Credit Card	CNY150 per returned payment	
Card Replace-	CNCBI RMB Credit Card	CNY120 per card	
ment Fee	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	HKD120 per card	
Request for Sales	CNCBI RMB Credit Card	CNY55 per copy	
Slip Copy Fee	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	HKD55 per copy	
Paper Credit Card Statement Fee	CNCBI RMB Credit Card	CNY10 per statement ⁵	
	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	HKD10 per statement ⁵	
Request for Statement	CNCBI RMB Credit Card	CNY55 per copy	
Copy Fee	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	HKD55 per copy	
Request for Bank	CNCBI RMB Credit Card	CNY150 per copy	
Confirmation Letter Handling Fee	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	HKD150 per copy	
Handling Fee on Over-the- Counter Payment at Branch (cash transactions)	CNCBI Dual Currency Credit Card	 HKD20 per transaction Not applicable to RMB account Handling fee will be debited from Cardmember's HKD account on the next working day after payment 	

	CNCBI RMB Credit Card	Not applicable	
	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	HKD20 per transaction (Handling fee will be debited from Cardmember's Credit Card Account on the next working day after payment)	
Credit Balance Withdrawal Handling Fee	CNCBI Dual Currency Credit Card	HKD account: HKD55 each time RMB account: CNY55 each time	
- By Cheque/ Cashier	CNCBI RMB Credit Card	CNY55 per cheque	
Order	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	HKD55 per cheque	
Company Logo Conversion Fee Imprinted Logo Fee	CNCBI Business Card	HKD500 per logo HKD15 per card	
	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	Not applicable	
Credit Limit Reassign-	CNCBI Business Card	HKD100 per request per card	
ment (within company overall credit limit) - Charge to credit limit reassign- ment to individual card- members	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	Not applicable	
Master- card Smart Data	CNCBI Business Card	HKD150 per year per company	
Online (SDOL) Service Charge	Other CNCBI Credit Cards	Not applicable	

Remarks:

- Charges and Fees for the CNCBI Dual Currency Credit Card will be levied to the HKD account and RMB account separately. Payments for the HKD account and RMB account will be denominated in HKD and CNY respectively.
- 2. APR is calculated according to the standard method set out in the "Code of Banking Practice".
- Applicable to Classic Card, Gold Card, Platinum Card (including CITICfirst Platinum Card and Private Banking Card), World Card, World Elite Card, Seed Credit Card and Aqua Credit Card. Cash Advance service is not applicable to CNCBI Motion (virtual) Credit Card.
- 4. Fees relating to Foreign Currency Transaction include the transaction fee of 1% charged by VISA/Mastercard to the Bank.
- 5. The following customers are eligible for paper credit card statement fee waiver:
 - a. Customers aged below 18, or 65 and above
 - b. Recipients of the Hong Kong SAR Government's Comprehensive Social Security Assistance or Disability Allowance
 - c. CITICdiamond customers, Private Banking customers, Company Customers or Wholesale Banking Group customers
- 6. Interest accrual on cash advance transactions will continue after the statement cut-off date and the accrued interest will only be charged and displayed in the next statement. If you would like to fully settle the interest, you may call 2280 1288 to contact us for details and ascertain the amount of accrued interest payable following the current statement cut-off date.
- 7. The Bank reserves the right to revise any charges and introduce new charge items from time to time. The service charges listed in this leaflet are correct at the time of printing but remain subject to change with notice. For charges not listed in this leaflet, or any enquiries regarding the fees and charges contained in this leaflet, please contact our branch staff or call 2280 1288 for details.
- 8. Chargeback protection is applicable to Merchant Instalment Payment Plan. Any dispute or claim from Cardmember will not affect Cardmember respective obligations and liabilities to repay the outstanding balance. Should there be any disputes or complaints in relation to goods and/or services, the Cardmember shall handle all disputes or complaints directly with that merchant. If the chargeback request is accepted, the transaction amount will be refund to Credit Card Account. Cardmember shall continue repayments or apply for early repayment by giving written notice to the Bank. No handling fee will be charged for the early repayment. If a cardmember does not fulfil the repayment obligations, it may adversely affect the cardmember's credit records maintained at the credit reference agencies and consequently further access to credit in the future.

Illustrative example

Assumptions -

- Retail purchase outstanding balance = HKD20,000
- Interest rate = 30% p.a.
- No new transaction
- · No annual fee, other fees and/or other charges
- Repayments are made on or before the Payment Due Date of the month

If you make no additional charges using this card and each month you pay	You will pay off the outstanding balance of \$20,000 in about	and you will end up paying an estimated total of
Only the minimum payment*	12 years and 11 months	HKD58,698
HKD849	3 years	HKD30,546 (Savings = HKD28,152)

Please note that the calculation of the above is for reference only.

* All interest and fees and charges plus 1% of outstanding principal amount (the minimum amount of Minimum Payment is HKD250).

Remark: To calculate the above information applicable to your specific case, please use our Credit Card Repayment Calculator accessible from our website at https://www.cncbinternational.com/en/ccrepaycal/, i-banking or inMotion, which provide credit card services.

The Chinese version of this KFS / CNCBI Credit Card Fees and Charges is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.



信用卡產品資料概要/信銀國際信用卡收費

中信銀行(國際)有限公司

信銀國際信用卡 2025年5月2日

此乃信用卡產品。

此概要/信銀國際信用卡收費所提供的利息、費用及收費 等資訊僅供參考,請參閱本行的信用卡會員合約、相關 條款及細則和銀行服務收費以了解詳情。

在申請此產品前,請閱讀並理解本概要/信銀國際信用卡 收費中的資訊。提交申請時,您將被要求確認已閱讀並 理解本概要/信銀國際信用卡收費的內容。

利率及利息式	5出1		
零售消費 利率	信銀國際 雙幣 信用卡	當您開立港幣及人民幣信用卡帳戶時 為 2.5% (標準月息率),而本行會 不時作出檢討。	
	信銀國際 人民幣 信用卡	當您開立信用卡帳戶時為 2.0% (標準月息率),而本行會不時作出 檢討。	
	其他信銀 國際 信用卡	當您開立信用卡帳戶時為 2.5% (標準月息率),而本行會不時作出 檢討。	
現金透支 利率	信銀國際 Motion 信用卡 <i>(虛擬版)</i>	不適用	
	信銀國際 雙幣 信用卡	當您開立港幣及人民幣信用卡帳戶時 為 2.4% (標準月息率),而本行會 不時作出檢討。利息會按透支金額從 交易日起按日計算,直至該金額至數 清還為止。	
	信銀國際 商務卡 信用卡	當您開立信用卡帳戶時為 2.4% (標準月息率),而本行會不時作出 檢討。利息會按透支金額從交易日起 按日計算,直至該金額全數清還為止。	
	信銀國際 人民幣 信用卡	當您開立信用卡帳戶時為 2.0% (標準月息率),而本行會不時作出 檢討。利息會按透支金額從交易日起 按日計算,直至該金額全數清還為止。	
	其他 信銀國際 信用卡	當您開立信用卡帳戶時為 2.4% (標準月息率),而本行會不時作出檢討。利息會按透支金額從交易日起按日計算,直至該金額全數清還為止。	

零售購物的實際年利率	信銀國際信用卡	當您開立港幣及人民幣信用卡帳戶時為 34.49% ² ,而本行會不時作出檢討。 如您在每月到期日或之前付清全數的結欠金額,本行將不收取利息。否則,將對(i)未付結欠金額(顯示於上期月結單內)從上期結單日起按日收取利息,直至該金額全數清還為止,以及(ii)每筆新交易金額(自上期結單日以來進行的交易)從該筆交易日起按日收取利息,直至該金額全數清還為止。
	信銀國際人信用卡	當您開立信用卡帳戶時為 26.82% ² ,而本行會不時作出檢討。 如您在每月到期日或之前付清全數的結欠金額,本行將不收取利息。否則,將對(i)未付結欠金額(顯示於上期月結單內)從上期結單日起按日收取利息,直至該金額全數清還為止,以及(ii)每筆新交易金額(自上期結單日以來進行的交易)從該筆交易日起按日收取利息,直至該金額全數清還為止。
	其他 信銀國際 信用卡	當您開立信用卡帳戶時為 34.49% ² ,而本行會不時作出檢討。 如您在每月到期日或之前付清全數的結欠金額,本行將不收取利息。 否則,將對(i) 未付結欠金額(顯示於上期月結單內)從上期結單日起按日收取利息,直至該金額全數清還為止,以及(ii) 每筆新交易金額(自上期結單日以來進行的交易)從該筆交易日起按日收取利息,直至該金額全數清還為止。
現金透支的實際年利率	信銀國際 Motion 信用卡 <i>(虛擬版)</i>	不適用
	信銀國際 雙幣 信用卡	當您開立港幣及人民幣信用卡帳戶時 為 34.79% ² ,而本行會不時作出 檢討。現金透支金額將從交易日收取 利息,直至該金額至數清還為止。
	信銀國際 商務卡信用卡	當您開立信用卡帳戶時為 34.51% ² , 而本行會不時作出檢討。現金透支 金額將從交易日收取利息,直至該 金額全數清還為止。
	信銀國際 人民幣 信用卡	當您開立信用卡帳戶時為 28.17% ² , 而本行會不時作出檢討。現金透支 金額將從交易日收取利息,直至該 金額全數清還為止。

其他 當您開立信用卡帳戶時為**34.79%**², 信銀國際 而本行會不時作出檢討。現金透支金 信用卡 額將從交易日收取利息,直至該金額 全數清還為止。 信銀國際 拖欠款項的 35.28%²,如果您連續兩個月 零售購物 雙幣 月結單週期未能於有關信用卡月結單 實際年利率 信用卡 所列之到期繳款日期或之前繳付 應付之最低付款額,由下期月結單 週期首日起至(並包括)該月結單 週期完結日(即下期月結單之信用卡 截數日期)為止,實際年利率將 適用於你的港幣及人民幣信用卡 帳戶。當銀行仍未收取全數的最低 付款額,該等利率將維持適用於 其後的月結單调期。如銀行收取了 全數的最低付款額,標準月息率將 適用於下期月結單週期。 其他 **35.28%**^{2,3},如果您連續兩個月 信銀國際 月結單週期未能於有關信用卡月結單 信用卡 所列之到期繳款日期或之前繳付 應付之最低付款額,由下期月結單 週期首日起至(並包括)該月結單 週期完結日(即下期月結單之信用卡 截數日期)為止,實際年利率將分別 適用於你的帳戶。當銀行仍未收取 全數的最低付款額,該等利率將維持 適用於其後的月結單週期。如銀行 收取了全數的最低付款額,標準 月息率將適用於下期月結單週期。 拖欠款項的 信銀國際 不適用 現金透支 Motion 實際年利率 信用卡 (虚擬版) 信銀國際 35.93%²,如果您連續兩個月 雙幣 月結單週期未能於有關信用卡月結單 信用卡 所列之到期繳款日期或之前繳付 日期或之前繳付應付之最低付款額, 由下期月結單週期首日起至(並包括) 該月結單週期完結日(即下期月結單 之信用卡截數日期)為止,實際 年利率將適用於你的港幣及人民幣 信用卡帳戶。當銀行仍未收取全數 的 最低付款額,該等利率將維持 **適用於其後的月結單週期。如銀行** 收取了全數的最低付款額,標準

月息率將適用於下期月結單週期。

	信報 國際 信 人信 國際	35.65%²,如果您連續兩個月月結單週期未能於有關信用卡月結單所列之到期繳款日期或之前繳付應付之最低付款額,由下期月結單週期完結日(即下期月結單之信用卡截數日期)為止,實際年利率將用於你的帳戶。當銀行仍未收取全數的最低付款額,該等利率將維持適用於其後的月結單週期。如銀行收取了全數的最低付款額,標準月息率將適用於下期月結單週期。
	其他 信銀 信用卡	35.93% ^{2,3} ,如果您連續兩個月月結單週期未能於有關信用卡月結單所列之到期繳款日期或之前繳時之最低付款額,由下期月結單週期完結日(即下期月結單之信用大鐵數日期)為止,實際年利率將份別適用於你的帳戶。當銀行仍率將維持適用於其後的月結單週期。如銀行收取了全數的最低付款額,標準月息率將適用於下期月結單週期。
免息期	所有 信銀國際 信用卡	最長可達57天
最低付款額	信銀國際 雙幣 信用卡	所有利息、費用及收費(包括可能收取的年費)加上未付本金的1%及超逾共用信用額之全數金額(如適用)(港幣帳戶:最低金額為HKD250; 人民幣帳戶:最低金額為CNY250)。
	信銀國際 人民幣 信用卡	所有利息、費用及收費(包括可能收取的年費)加上未付本金的1%及超逾信用額之全數金額(如有的話)(最低付款額的最低金額為CNY250)。
	其他 信銀國際 信用卡	所有利息、費用及收費(包括可能收取的年費)加上未付本金的1%及超逾信用額之全數金額(如有的話)(最低付款額的最低金額為HKD250)。

費用				
年費	信用卡類	型	主卡	附屬卡
	信國際人 個幣 信用卡	World Elite Card	HKD3,800	HKD1,900

		World Card	HKD2,000	HKD1,000
		白金卡	HKD1,800	HKD900
		信銀國際 Motion 信用卡 <i>(虛擬版)</i>	HKD1,800	N/A
		金卡	HKD500	HKD250
		普通卡	HKD250	HKD125
	信銀國際 信用卡	終雙幣	HKD1,800	HKD900
	信銀國際信用卡	際商務卡	每張 HKD250	N/A
	信銀 國際 人民幣	人民幣 金卡	CNY500	CNY250
	信用卡	人民幣 普通卡	CNY250	CNY125
現金透支 費用	信銀國際Motion 信用卡(虛擬版)		不適用	
	信銀國際雙幣信用卡		交易金額的3.(港幣帳戶:最 HKD100; 人民幣帳戶:量 CNY100) 港幣帳戶服務通 或「民幣。自動櫃 「銀聯」自動櫃	低金額為 最低金額為 動用於經「銀通」 動櫃員機網絡; 服務適用於經
	信銀國際商務卡信用卡信銀國際人民幣信用卡其他信銀國際信用卡			-
			交易金額的 39 (最低 CNY55 此服務適用於 櫃員機網絡	
			交易金額的3 (最低 HKD1(此服務適用於 「銀通」或VISA 櫃員機網絡	00)

外幣 交易的 有關費用	信銀國際雙幣信用卡	不適用	
10,000	信銀國際人民幣 信用卡		
	其他信銀國際 信用卡	每筆以非港幣進行的信用卡交易,會徵收交易金額的 1.95% ⁴ 。由於市場匯率經常 波動,實際採用的匯率可能與 簽賬當日的匯率有所不同。	
以港幣 教 交易的費 有關費用	信銀國際雙幣信用卡	您在外地消費時,有時候可選擇以港幣支付外幣簽重。此選項屬海外商戶發重強力。 是其事。 此選項屬海外商戶發表 是供。您應了 是供。您應了 一個 一個 一個 一個 一個 一個 一個 一個 一個 一個 一個 一個 一個	
	信銀國際人民幣 信用卡	不適用	
	其他信銀國際 信用卡	您在外地港東京 中,幣簽直 時,幣簽直 時,幣簽的 時 時 時 時 時 時 時 時 時 時 時 時 時 時 時 時 時 時 時	
逾期付款 費用	信銀國際雙幣 信用卡	港幣帳戶: HKD300 或 最低還款額,以較低者為準 人民幣帳戶: CNY300 或 最低還款額,以較低者為準	
	信銀國際人民幣 信用卡	CNY300或最低還款額, 以較低者為準	
	其他信銀國際 信用卡	HKD300 或最低還款額, 以較低者為準	

超出信用限額手續費	信銀國際雙幣 信用卡 (帳戶總結欠超逾 信用卡帳戶之 信用額) 信銀國際人民幣	每期月結單 HKD180 每期月結單 CNY180
	信用卡 其他信銀國際 信用卡	每期月結單 HKD180
自動轉賬 退回或 退票	信銀國際雙幣信用卡	港幣帳戶:每次 HKD150 人民幣帳戶:每次 CNY150
手續費	其他信銀國際 信用卡	每次 HKD150
退票費用	信銀國際人民幣 信用卡	每筆 CNY150
補領信用卡	信銀國際人民幣 信用卡	每張 CNY120
費用	其他信銀國際 信用卡	每張 HKD120
索取 信用卡	信銀國際人民幣 信用卡	每份 CNY55
購物單據 副本費用	其他信銀國際 信用卡	每份 HKD55
紙張 信用卡	信銀國際人民幣 信用卡	每份CNY10 ⁵
月結單 費用	其他信銀國際 信用卡	每份 HKD10 ⁵
索取 月結單	信銀國際人民幣 信用卡	每份 CNY55
副本費用	其他信銀國際 信用卡	每份 HKD55
索取帳戶 證明書	信銀國際人民幣 信用卡	每張 CNY150
手續費	其他信銀國際 信用卡	每張 HKD150
銀行櫃檯 繳付賬項 手續費 (現金 交易)	信銀國際雙幣信用卡	每次 HKD20 - 不適用於人民幣帳戶 - 手續費將於繳費後下一個工作天誌賬於會員之港幣帳戶
	信銀國際人民幣 信用卡	不適用

	其他信銀國際 信用卡	每次 HKD20 (手續費將於付款後下一個工作日從會員信用卡帳戶中扣除)
帳戶結餘 提款 手續費	信銀國際雙幣 信用卡	港幣帳戶:每次 HKD55 人民幣帳戶:每次 CNY55
- 以銀行支票/	信銀國際人民幣 信用卡	每次 CNY55
本票提取	其他信銀國際 信用卡	每次 HKD55
公司商標 製作費/ 公司商標	信銀國際商務卡信用卡	每間公司計 HKD500 每張 HKD15
印刷費	其他信銀國際 信用卡	不適用
信用額調配	信銀國際商務卡 信用卡	每次每張 HKD100
手續費 (不超出 公司整體 信用額)	其他信銀國際 信用卡	不適用
- 公司 自由商務之 會員別 信用額		
全球網上 賬項管理	信銀國際商務卡 信用卡	每公司每年 HKD150
(SDOL) 支援 服務費	其他信銀國際 信用卡	不適用

註:

- 信銀國際雙幣信用卡的收費及費用將分別向港幣帳戶及人民幣帳戶收取。港幣帳戶和人民幣帳戶的付款將分別以港幣和人民幣計值。
- 2. 實際年利率乃按《銀行營運守則》所載之方法計算。
- 3. 適用於普通卡、金卡、白金卡(包括CITICfirst 白金卡及私人銀行卡)及、World信用卡、World Elite信用卡、Seed信用卡及Aqua信用卡。現金透支服務不適用於信銀國際Motion信用卡(虛擬版)。
- 4. 外幣簽賬兑換費用已包括VISA及萬事達卡向本行收取的1%外幣 折算費。

- 5. 以下人士可獲豁免紙張信用卡月結單費用:
 - a. 未滿18歲或年滿65歲或以上人士
 - b. 綜合社會保障援助受助人十、政府傷殘津貼受助人十
 - c. CITICdiamond客戶、私人銀行客戶、公司客戶、以及公司業務部之客戶
- 6. 現金透支交易利息在結單截數日後仍會累積,相關應計利息 只會在下一期結單中計算及顯示。如您打算繳付全數利息, 請致電2280 1288 聯絡本行以確定本次結單截數後的應計利息 金額及查詢相關詳情。
- 7. 銀行保留不時修訂各項收費和增設新收費項目之權利。本收費 表內所載之服務費於付印時為最新資料,內容若有更改,銀行 將於作出通知後始作調整。若本單張未有列出客戶所需要的 服務收費資料,或客戶對所列之收費及費用有任何疑問,請與 各分行職員聯絡或致電2280 1288 查詢。
- 8. 信用卡退款保障適用於商戶免息分期計劃。會員的任何爭議或 追討將不影響其還款的義務及責任。就有關貨品及/或服務的 任何爭議或投訴,會員必須自行直接與商戶解決。倘信用卡 退款申請被接受,所交易金額將會退回信用卡帳戶。會員須 繼續分期還款或以書面通知銀行申請提早清還未繳付的供款 金額。提早清還供款金額不產生手續費。若會員未能履行應有 之還款義務,則會對其在信貸資料服務機構的信貸記錄產生 負面影響,並或影響其未來借貸能力。

説明範例:

假設-

- 結欠 = HKD20,000
- 年利率 = 30%
- 沒有新增交易
- 沒有年費、其他費用及/或其他收費
- 在每月的到期繳款日期或之前還款

假設您的信用卡沒有 額外收費,而每個月 繳付…	您償還港幣 20,000元的 欠款約需…	及預計需繳付之 總額為…
只支付最低還款額*	12年11月	HKD58,698
HKD849	3年	HKD30,546 (節省金額 = HKD28,152)

請注意上述計算僅供參考。

* 所有利息及費用及所欠本金總額的1%(最低付款額的最低金額 為HKD250)。

備註:如要計算適用於閣下特定情況的上述資訊,您可透過本行網站 https://www.cncbinternational.com/tc/ccrepaycal/、網上理財或inMotion動感銀行上的信用卡還款計算機以取得較準確資料。

此概要/信銀國際信用卡收費的中文版本僅供參考。如中文及英文版本有任何不一致,概以英文版本為準。



信用卡产品资料概要/信银国际信用卡收费

中信银行(国际)有限公司

信银国际信用卡 2025年5月2日

此乃信用卡产品。

此概要/信银国际信用卡收费所提供的利息、费用及收费 等资讯仅供参考,请参阅本行的信用卡会员合约、相关 条款及细则和银行服务收费以了解详情。

在申请此产品前,请阅读并理解本概要/信银国际信用卡 收费中的资讯。提交申请时,您将被要求确认已阅读并 理解本概要/信银国际信用卡收费的内容。

住所华城安/ 旧报国际旧用下权贵的内谷。			
利率及利息。	支出1		
零售消费 利率	信银国际 双币 信用卡	当您开立港币及人民币信用卡帐户时为 2.5% (标准月息率),而本行会不时作出检讨。	
	信银国际 人民币 信用卡	当您开立信用卡帐户时为 2.0% (标准月息率),而本行会不时作出 检讨。	
	其他信银 国际 信用卡	当您开立信用卡帐户时为 2.5% (标准月息率),而本行会不时作出 检讨。	
现金透支 利率	信银国际 Motion 信用卡 <i>(虚拟版)</i>	不适用	
	信银国际 双币 信用卡	当您开立港币及人民币信用卡帐户时为 2.4% (标准月息率),而本行会不时作出检讨。利息会按透支金额从交易日起按日计算,直至该金额全数清还为止。	
	信银国际 商务卡信用卡	当您开立信用卡帐户时为 2.4% (标准月息率),而本行会不时作出 检讨。利息会按透支金额从交易日起 按日计算,直至该金额全数清还为止。	
	信银国际 人民币 信用卡	当您开立信用卡帐户时为 2.0% (标准月息率),而本行会不时作出 检讨。利息会按透支金额从交易日起 按日计算,直至该金额全数清还为止。	
	其他 信银国际 信用卡	当您开立信用卡帐户时为 2.4% (标准月息率),而本行会不时作出 检讨。利息会按透支金额从交易日起 按日计算,直至该金额全数清还为止。	

零售购物的 实际年利率	信银国际双信用卡	当您开立港币及人民币信用卡帐户时为34.49% ² ,而本行会不时作出检讨。 如您在每月到期日或之前付清全数的结欠金额,本行将不收取利息。否则,将对(i)未付结欠金额(显示于上期月结单内)从上期结单日起按日收取利息,直至该金额全数清还为止,以及(ii)每笔新交易金额(自上期结单日以来进行的交易)从该笔交易日起按日收取利息,直至该金额全数清还为止。
	信银国际人民币信用卡	当您开立信用卡帐户时为 26.82% ² ,而本行会不时作出检讨。 如您在每月到期日或之前付清全数的结欠金额,本行将不收取利息。否则,将对(i) 未付结欠金额(显示于上期月结单内) 从上期结单日起按日收取利息,直至该金额全数清还为止,以及(ii) 每笔新交易金额(自上期结单日以来进行的交易) 从该笔交易日起按日收取利息,直至该金额全数清还为止。
	其他 信银国际 信用卡	当您开立信用卡帐户时为 34.49% ² ,而本行会不时作出检讨。 如您在每月到期日或之前付清全数的结欠金额,本行将不收取利息。 否则,将对(i) 未付结欠金额(显示于上期月结单内) 从上期结单日起按日收取利息,直至该金额全数清还为止,以及(ii) 每笔新交易金额(自上期结单日以来进行的交易) 从该笔交易日起按日收取利息,直至该金额全数清还为止。
现金透支的 实际年利率	信银国际 Motion 信用卡 <i>(虚拟版)</i>	不适用
	信银国际 双币 信用卡	当您开立港市及人民币信用卡帐户时为 34.79% ² ,而本行会不时作出检讨。现金透支金额将从交易日收取利息,直至该金额全数清还为止。
	信银国际 商务卡 信用卡	当您开立信用卡帐户时为 34.51% ² ,而本行会不时作出检讨。现金透支金额将从交易日收取利息,直至该金额全数清还为止。
	信银国际 人民币 信用卡	当您开立信用卡帐户时为 28.17% ² , 而本行会不时作出检讨。现金透支 金额将从交易日收取利息,直至该 金额全数清还为止。

	其他 信银国际 信用卡	当您开立信用卡帐户时为 34.79% ² ,而本行会不时作出检讨。现金透支金额将从交易日收取利息,直至该金额全数清还为止。
拖欠款项的 零售购物 实际年利率	信银国际双币信用卡	35.28%²,如果您连续两个月月结单周期末能于有关信用卡月结的用期末能于有关信用卡月缴款日期或之前缴款日期或之最低付款额,由于该是是一个,以上,以上,以上,以上,以上,以上,以上,以上,以上,以上,以上,以上,以上,
	其他 信银 信用卡	35.28% ^{2,3} ,如果您连续两个月月结单周期末能于有关信用卡月结的用,可能是有一个,可能是有一个,如果您连续两个,但是一个,如果您连续两个,但是一个,如果您连续两个,如果您连有一个,如果这一个,如果你有一个,就是一个,是一个,就是一个,就是一个,就是一个,就是一个,就是一个,我们就是一个,我们就是一个,我们是一个,我们就是我们就是一个,我们就是一个,我们就是我们就是一个,我们就是我们就是一个,我们就是我们就是我们就是我们就是我们就是我们就是我们就是我们就是我们就是我们就是
拖欠款项的 现金透支 实际年利率	信银国际 Motion 信用卡 <i>(虚拟版)</i>	不适用
	信银国际双币信用卡	35.93%²,如果您连续两个月月结单周期未能于有关信用卡月结例所列之可期缴款日期或之前缴额额的应付之最低付款额额的应付之最低付款额额的运用,并且是不够的,由下期月结单周期的。当银行仍未收取人人全域的最低付款额,该等利率。如果在一个,该等利率。如果是一个,以下,以下,以下,以下,以下,以下,以下,以下,以下,以下,以下,以下,以下,

	信银务用 信人信用 国币卡	35.65%²,如果您连续两个月月结单周期未能于有关信用卡月结单所列之到期缴款日期或之前缴付应付之最低付款额,由下期月结单周期完结日(即下期月结单之信用卡截数日期)为止,实际年利率将用于你的帐户。当银行仍未收取全数的最低付款额,该等利率将维持适用于其后的月结单周期。如银行收取字数的最低付款额,标准月息率将适用于下期月结单周期。
	其他 信银国际 信用卡	35.93% ^{2,3} ,如果您连续两个月月结单周期未能于有关信用卡月结单所列之到期缴款日期或之前缴付应付之最低付款额,由下期月结单周期告日起至(并包括)该月结单周期完结日(即下期月结单之信用卡截数日期)为止,实际年利率将分别适用于你的帐户。当银行仍未收取全数的最低付款额,该等利率将维持适用于其后的月结单周期。如银行收取了全数的最低付款额,标准月息率将适用于下期月结单周期。
免息期	所有 信银国际 信用卡	最长可达57天
最低付款额	信银国际 双币 信用卡	所有利息、费用及收费(包括可能收取的年费)加上未付本金的1%及超逾共用信用额之全数金额(如适用)(港币帐户:最低金额为HKD250;人民币帐户:最低金额为CNY250)。
	信银国际 人民币 信用卡	所有利息、费用及收费(包括可能收取的年费)加上未付本金的1%及超逾信用额之全数金额(如有的话)(最低付款额的最低金额为CNY250)。
	其他 信银国际 信用卡	所有利息、费用及收费(包括可能收取的年费)加上未付本金的1%及超逾信用额之全数金额(如有的话)(最低付款额的最低金额为HKD250)。

费用				
年费	信用卡类	类型	主卡	附属卡
	信国个港信 国个港信 信	World Elite Card	HKD3,800	HKD1,900

		World Card	HKD2,000	HKD1,000
		白金卡	HKD1,800	HKD900
		信银国际 Motion 信用卡 <i>(虚拟版)</i>	HKD1,800	N/A
		金卡	HKD500	HKD250
		普通卡	HKD250	HKD125
	信银国际信用卡	尿双币	HKD1,800	HKD900
	信银国际信用卡	商务卡	每张 HKD250	N/A
	信银 国际 人民币	人民币 金卡	CNY500	CNY250
	信用卡	人民币 普通卡	CNY250	CNY125
现金透支 费用	信银国际Motion 信用卡 (虚拟版)		不适用	
	信報用卡 信報用卡 信報用卡 所 商务 卡 信用 長期 大 日間 日間 日間 日間 日間 日間 日間 日間 日間 日間 日間 日間 日間			低金额为 最低金额为 5 目于经「银通」 力柜员机网络; 服务适用于经
			交易金额的3% (最低CNY55) 此服务适用于经「银通」自动 柜员机网络	
			交易金额的3 (最低 HKD1(此服务适用于 「银通」或VISA 柜员机网络	00)

外币 交易的 有关费用	信银国际双币 信用卡	不适用	
	信银国际人民币 信用卡		
	其他信银国际 信用卡	每笔以非港币进行的信用卡交易,会征收交易金额的 1.95% ⁴ 。由于市场汇率经常 波动,实际采用的汇率可能与 签账当日的汇率有所不同。	
以港币 交易的 有关费用	信银国际双币信用卡	您在外地消费时,有时候可 选择以港币支付外币签账直 以港币支付外币的 以港所有户的 是排,而非由信用卡发卡机商 提供。您应于率及于支付的 查询有关汇以的费用可能会 证明,所涉账的更有的 。 以外币签账,所涉账的更续购的 以外币签账的更续购收的 。 。 银行就这些以港币支付的外 签账将不会收取任何手续费。	
	信银国际人民币 信用卡	不适用	
	其他信银国际信用卡	您在外地消费时,有所签监直、 中,有所签监直、 市支付的商户的市场。 大政属属海的市场。 大政属属海的市场。 一个工工, 一一工工, 一一工工工, 一一工工工, 一一工工工, 一一工工工, 一一工工工, 一一工工工, 一一工工工, 一一工工工工, 一一工工工工, 一一工工工, 一一工工工工工工工工, 一工工工工工工工工工工	
逾期付款 费用	信银国际双币 信用卡	港币帐户: HKD300 或最低还款额,以较低者为准人民币帐户: CNY300或最低还款额,以较低者为准	
	信银国际人民币 信用卡	CNY300或最低还款额, 以较低者为准	
	其他信银国际 信用卡	HKD300 或最低还款额, 以较低者为准	

超出信用限额手续费	信银国际双币信用卡 (帐户总结欠超逾信用卡帐户之信用额)	每期月结单 HKD180
	信银国际人民币 信用卡 	每期月结单 CNY180
	其他信银国际 信用卡	每期月结单 HKD180
自动转账 退回或 退票	信银国际双币 信用卡	港市帐户:每次 HKD150 人民币帐户:每次 CNY150
手续费	其他信银国际 信用卡	每次 HKD150
退票费用	信银国际人民币 信用卡	每笔CNY150
补领 信用卡	信银国际人民币 信用卡	每张 CNY120
费用	其他信银国际 信用卡	每张 HKD120
索取 信用卡 购物单据 副本费用	信银国际人民币 信用卡	每份 CNY55
	其他信银国际 信用卡	每份 HKD55
纸张 信用卡	信银国际人民币 信用卡	每份 CNY10 ⁵
月结单 费用	其他信银国际 信用卡	每份 HKD10 ⁵
索取 月结单	信银国际人民币 信用卡	每份 CNY55
副本费用	其他信银国际 信用卡	每份 HKD55
索取帐户 证明书	信银国际人民币 信用卡	每张 CNY150
手续费	其他信银国际 信用卡	每张 HKD150
银行柜台缴付账等(现金交易)	信银国际双币信用卡	每次 HKD20 - 不适用于人民币帐户 - 手续费将于缴费后下一个工作天志账于会员之港币帐户
	信银国际人民币 信用卡	不适用

	其他信银国际 信用卡	每次 HKD20 (手续费将于付款后下一个工作日从会员信用卡帐户中扣除)
帐户结余 提款 手续费	信银国际双币 信用卡	港币帐户:每次 HKD55 人民币帐户:每次 CNY55
- 以银行 支票/	信银国际人民币 信用卡	每次 CNY55
本票提取	其他信银国际 信用卡	每次 HKD55
公司商标制作费/公司商标印刷费	信银国际商务卡 信用卡	每间公司计 HKD500 每张 HKD15
	其他信银国际 信用卡	不适用
信用额调配	信银国际商务卡 信用卡	每次每张 HKD100
手续费 (不超出 公司整体 信用额)	其他信银国际 信用卡	不适用
- 白由 日本 日本 日本 日本 日本 日本 日本 日本 日本 日本 日本 日本 日本		
全球网上 账项管理	信银国际商务卡 信用卡	每公司每年 HKD150
(SDOL) 支援 服务费	其他信银国际 信用卡	不适用

注:

- 信银国际双币信用卡的收费及费用将分别向港币帐户及人民币帐户收取。港币帐户和人民币帐户的付款将分别以港币和人民币计值。
- 2. 实际年利率乃按《银行营运守则》所载之方法计算。
- 3. 适用于普通卡、金卡、白金卡(包括CITICfirst 白金卡及私人银行卡)及、World信用卡、World Elite信用卡、Seed信用卡及Aqua信用卡。现金透支服务不适用于信银国际Motion信用卡(虚拟版)。
- 4. 外币签账兑换费用已包括VISA及万事达卡向本行收取的1%外币 折算费。

- 5. 以下人士可获豁免纸张信用卡月结单费用:
 - a. 未满18岁或年满65岁或以上人士
 - b. 综合社会保障援助受助人士、政府伤残津贴受助人士
 - c. CITICdiamond客户、私人银行客户、公司客户、以及公司业务部之客户
- 6. 现金透支交易利息在结单截数日后仍会累积,相关应计利息 只会在下一期结单中计算及显示。如您打算缴付全数利息, 请致电2280 1288联络本行以确定本次结单截数后的应计利息 金额及查询相关详情。
- 7. 银行保留不时修订各项收费和增设新收费项目之权利。本收费表内所载之服务费于付印时为最新资料,内容若有更改,银行将于作出通知后始作调整。若本单张未有列出客户所需要的服务收费资料,或客户对所列之收费及费用有任何疑问,请与各分行职员联络或致电22801288查询。
- 8. 信用卡退款保障适用于商户免息分期计划。会员的任何争议或 追讨将不影响其还款的义务及责任。就有关货品及/或服务的 任何争议或投诉,会员必须自行直接与商户解决。倘信用卡 退款申请被接受,所交易金额将会退回信用卡帐户。会员须 继续分期还款或以书面通知银行申请提早清还未缴付的供款 金额。提早清还供款金额不产生手续费。若会员未能履行应有 之还款义务,则会对其在信贷资料服务机构的信贷记录产生 负面影响,并或影响其未来借贷能力。

说明范例:

假设-

- 结欠 = HKD20,000
- 年利率 = 30%
- 没有新增交易
- 没有年费、其他费用及/或其他收费
- 在每月的到期缴款日期或之前还款

假设您的信用卡没有 额外收费,而每个月 缴付···	您偿还港币 20,000元的 欠款约需…	及预计需缴付之 总额为…
只支付最低还款额*	12年11月	HKD58,698
HKD849	3年	HKD30,546 (节省金额 = HKD28,152)

请注意上述计算仅供参考。

* 所有利息及费用及所欠本金总额的1%(最低付款额的最低金额为HKD250)。

备注:如要计算适用于阁下特定情况的上述资讯,您可透过本行网站 https://www.cncbinternational.com/sc/ccrepaycal/、网上理财或inMotion 动感银行上的信用卡还款计算机以取得较准确资料。

此概要/信银国际信用卡收费的中文版本仅供参考。如中文及英文版本有任何不一致,概以英文版本为准。